

Shubhada S Kadam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025**

Ashwani Bhatia and ors.
Versus
Sapan Shrivastava and anr.

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025**

Madhabi Puri Buch
Versus
Sapan Shrivastava and anr.

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 78 OF 2025**

Pramod Agarwal and ors.
Versus
State Of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Omprakash Jha i/b.
The Law Point, Advocate for the Applicant in CRA/76 and 77/2025.

Mr. Mihir Gheewala along with Mr. Aditya Mehta and Mr. Gaurav Shenoy,
Advocate for the Applicant in CRA/78/2025.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for Respondent -State.

ADCP-Rajendra Sangle and ACP-Machindra Dive, Anti Corruption Bureau,
Worli, Mumbai, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 7th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned senior counsel and learned counsel appearing for
the respective applicants and learned APP.

Shubhada S Kadam

2. The papers are not placed on record. The Registry is directed to place the papers on record by next date of hearing. Stand over to 28st January 2026.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till further orders.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)