

N.S.Kamble

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025

Ashwani Bhatia	...Applicant
<u>VERSUS</u>	
Sapan Shrivastava	...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025

Madhabi Puri Buch	...Applicant
<u>VERSUS</u>	
Sapan Shrivastava	...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 78 OF 2025

Pramod Agarwal	...Applicant
<u>VERSUS</u>	
State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr.Omprakash Jha, for the Applicant.
Mr.Aditya Mehta a/w Mr.Rishabh Buadra, for the Applicant in REVN No.78 of 2025.
Ms.R.D. Hiamne, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr.Machindra Dive, ACP, ACB, Mumbai.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Stand over to 11th June 2026.

N.S.Kamble

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)